The property must be at least twenty thousand (20,000) square feet in size or larger.  

2.   The maximum interior floor area of the accessory apartment shall not exceed the 
following: 

a.  One thousand (1,000) square feet for lots between twenty thousand (20,000) 
square feet and eighty-seven thousand one hundred and nineteen (87,119) square 
feet.  

https://codelibrary.amlegal.com/codes/mapletonut/latest/mapleton_ut/0-0-0-5597#JD_18.08.010
https://codelibrary.amlegal.com/codes/mapletonut/latest/mapleton_ut/0-0-0-5597#JD_18.08.010

b. Twelve hundred (1,200) square feet for lots of eighty-seven thousand one 
hundred and twenty (87,120) square feet or larger.  

3.  The detached structure shall be located behind the primary dwelling on the property. 

F.  Parking: Parking shall be provided in accordance with the following standards: 

1.   A single-family dwelling with an owner occupied accessory apartment shall provide